OP \$40.00 11769

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Igor Vinogradov | 06/27/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Symbol Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | One Symbol Plaza |
| City: | Holtsville |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11742-1300 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11769798 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-8151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: cpatchin@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Schultz

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17-134/2858

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Schultz

Total Attachments: 2

source=17134Assign#page1.tif source=17134Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019492 FRAME: 0315

Symbol Disclosure No.: 2815 Attorney Docket No.: 17-134

Record and Return to: Symbol Technologies, Inc.

One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742 ATTN: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Igor Vinogradov</u>, citizen of <u>Russia</u>, residing at <u>430 W. 34th Street</u>, <u>Apt. 12A, New York, NY 10001, USA</u>, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor of a new and original invention for an "BAR CODE READER WITH IMPROVED LENS FOR IMAGING WITH BALANCED ASTIGMATISM" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, **SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations, divisionals or continuations-inpart thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required

by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Then said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hands as of the date and year first below written.

Date: 6/27/07

Date: 6/27/07

IGÓR VINOGRADOV

Witness